Consideration has been given in respect of house price inflation, being the primary assumption relevant to this calculation, with the
provision for properties expected to become vacant in future assuming nil inflation over the next ten years.

Sensitivity analysis
Changes to key assumptions could impact both the income and financial position of the Group. The impact of changes to key
assumptions is considered for the valuation of property assets and the net realisable value of trading property using a range
of reasonable changes and have been applied to asset categories where sensitivities could have the largest impact. The Group
measures its market risk exposure internally by running various sensitivity analyses. The Directors consider that the range of
potential movements set out in the table below represent reasonably possible changes.

The table below sets out potential impacts that may result from changes to certain assumptions:

Increase Decrease

Income
statement

impact
£m

Statement of
financial
position

impact
£m

Income
statement

impact
£m

Statement of
financial
position
impact

£m

Residential (trading property) 10.0% change in house prices
(NRV provision impact) 2.5 2.5 (3.6) (3.6)

Residential (investment property)1 0.50% change in gross yield (32.4) (32.4) 37.9 37.9
Residential (investment property)1 5.0% change in net rental income 22.8 22.8 (22.8) (22.8)
Developments (investment property)1 0.50% change in gross yield (23.8) (23.8) 28.5 28.5
Developments (investment property)1 5.0% change in net rental income 14.5 14.5 (14.5) (14.5)
New build PRS 0.50% change in gross yield (156.6) (156.6) 183.7 183.7
New build PRS 5.0% change in net rental income 106.5 106.5 (106.5) (106.5)
Affordable housing 0.50% change in gross yield (20.3) (20.3) 25.1 25.1
Affordable housing 5.0% change in net rental income 10.7 10.7 (10.7) (10.7)
Joint ventures and associates2 0.50% change in gross yield (1.1) (1.1) 1.3 1.3
Joint ventures and associates2 5.0% change in net rental income 0.7 0.7 (0.7) (0.7)
Tricomm Housing 10.0% change in house prices 13.1 13.1 (13.1) (13.1)
Tricomm Housing 0.75% change in discount rate (3.8) (3.8) 3.9 3.9
Financial asset (CHARM) 10.0% change in house prices 4.7 4.7 (4.7) (4.7)
Financial asset (CHARM) 0.75% change in discount rate (2.3) (2.3) 2.4 2.4

1.	 Includes investment property - held for sale
2.	 Joint ventures and associates includes the Group’s share of property revaluation movements.

Judgements

1)	 Distinction between investment and trading property
The Group considers the intention at the outset when each property is acquired in order to classify the property as either an
investment or a trading property. Where the intention is either to trade the property or where the property is held for immediate
sale upon receiving vacant possession within the ordinary course of business, the property is classified as trading property.